

No. 12-1350

In the

Supreme Court of United States

Yoel Weisshaus,

Petitioner,

vs

Port Authority of New York and New Jersey, et
al,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
To the United States Court of Appeals
For the Second Circuit

PETITIONER'S REPLY

Yoel Weisshaus
516 River Road 6
New Milford NJ, 07646
Tel: 201.357.2651
Fax: 201.625.6313
yoelweisshaus@yahoo.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page(s)</i>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
I. Any negative assumption on the <i>plausibility</i> of petitioner’s complaint is utterly refuted by the Second Circuit’s finding that Weisshaus pleaded “precisely the type of claim for which [42 U.S.C.] § 1983 provides a remedy,” nevertheless preferred the conjecture of <i>minor restrictions</i> and <i>mere effect</i>	1
II. The conjecture of <i>minor restrictions</i> and <i>mere effect</i> contradicts the validity of facial attacks on a State’s action that <i>overbreadth</i> the right to travel.	3
III. Certiorari should be granted consistent with this Court’s unanimous decision in <i>Burnside v. Walters</i> No. 12-7892 (U.S., June 3, 2013).	6
a. FRCP Rule 8 was satisfied; there was no reason for sua sponte dismissal without leave to amend.	9
b. Even though <i>McGore v. Wrigglesworth</i> , 114 F.3d 601 (6th Cir. 1997) has been overruled the conflict and confusion is still ongoing	10

- c. It is timely to resolve the intercircuit’s 16-year conflict with procedure, so a reviewing court will know which standard of review to apply. 11
- d. A circuit’s frustration with *typographical errors* of a statute does not call for departing from this Court’s precedents. 12
- e. The Court can easily resolve what caused the confusion on the standard of review. 13

CONCLUSION..... 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Cases**

<i>Automobile Club of New York, Inc. v. Port Authority of New York and New Jersey</i> , 842 F.Supp.2d 672 (S.D.N.Y. 2012)	9
<i>Burnside v. Walters</i> No. 12-7892 (U.S., June 3, 2013)	6, 14
<i>Carco Group, Inc. v. Maconachy</i> , 11-4445-cv (2nd Cir. 5-21-2013).....	11
<i>Chicago v. Morales</i> , 527 U.S. 41 (1999)	3, 4
<i>Denton v. Hernandez</i> , 504 U.S. 26 (1992)	7, 12
<i>Elgin v. Department of the Treasury</i> , 567 U. S. ___, 132 S.Ct. 2126 (U.S. 6-11-2012)	12
<i>Evansville Airport v. Delta Airlines</i> , 405 U.S. 707 (1972)	5
<i>Fraser v. Lintas: Campbell-Ewald</i> , 56 F.3d 722 (6th Cir. 1995)	12
<i>Hill v. Fischer</i> , 12-728-pr (2nd Cir. 5-13-2013)	11
<i>Hindman v. Healy</i> , 278 Fed. Appx. 893 (11th Cir. 2008).....	13

<i>Jones v. Bock</i> , 549 U.S. 199 (2007)	8, 10, 12, 13
<i>Jones v. Smith</i> , 12-401-pr (2nd Cir. 6-19-2013)	11
<i>LaFountain v. Harry</i> , No. 11-1496, 2013 WL 2221569 (CA6, May 22, 2013)	7, 11
<i>Liner v. Goord</i> , 196 F.3d 132 (2nd Cir. 1999)	10
<i>McGore v. Wrigglesworth</i> , 114 F.3d 601 (6th Cir. 1997)	10, 11, 12
<i>Neitzke v. Williams</i> , 490 U.S. 319 (1989)	7, 8, 11
<i>Norfolk v. James</i> , 543 U.S. 14 (2004)	4
<i>Rudaj v. Treanor</i> , 12-280-cv (2nd Cir. 6-17-2013).....	11
<i>Sabri v. U.S.</i> , 541 U.S. 600 (2004)	3
<i>Shakur v. Selsky</i> , 391 F.3d 106 (2d Cir. 2004).....	10
<i>Skinner v. Switzer</i> , 562 U.S. ____, 131 S.Ct. 1289 (2011).....	9
<i>U.S. v. Khalife</i> , 106 F.3d 1300 (6th Cir. 1997)	12

<i>Weisshaus v. Port Authority of New York</i> , 497 Fed.Appx. 102 (2nd Cir. 9-20-2012).....	14
---	----

Statutes

2 U.S.C. § 1405(b)	13
28 U.S.C. § 1915.....	7, 11, 12
28 U.S.C. § 1915(e)(2)	6, 7
28 U.S.C. § 1915(e)(2)(B)(ii).....	13
28 U.S.C. § 1915A	12
42 U.S.C. § 1997e (c)(1).....	13
42 U.S.C. § 1997e(c)(2).....	13

Rules

Fed. R. Civ. P. Rule 12(b)(6)	7, 8, 13
FRCP Rule 15(d)	6, 10, 11
FRCP Rule 8.....	9
FRCP Rule 8(a)(2)	9

Other Authorities

Prison Litigation Reform Act of 1995	8
